

OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

WWE To Present \$100,000 Check to Knoxville Public Safety Foundation

WHEN: Saturday, January 12 at 9:15 p.m. The show begins at 7:30 p.m.
WHERE: Knoxville Civic Coliseum (500 Howard Baker Jr Blvd.)
WHO: Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs Knox County Sheriff Tom Spangler Representatives from Knoxville Public Safety Foundation

BACKGROUND:

The \$100,000 donation from WWE is being made to the Knoxville Public Safety Foundation at the request of Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs in appreciation for making a series of appearances for WWE last fall. The foundation provides assistance and support to the City of Knoxville Fire Department, Knoxville Police Department, Knox County Sheriff's Office and the University of Tennessee's Police Department employees as well as their immediate families who've suffered a catastrophic injury, illness, death or other significant life-altering event.

If you wish to cover the check presentation, please email Rob Link at <u>rob.link@knoxcounty.org</u> by 7 p.m. Friday, January 11.

For more information contact:

Contact:	Rob Link	Abbey Harris
	215-4750 office	215-4579 office
	320-2108 cell	705-1681 cell

###